



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 869/2016

SOM DUTTA SHARMA SINCE DECEASED THR HIS LRS

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv. (VC)

versus

LATA SHARMA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhinav Hansaraman and Mr.
Chitwan Sharma, Advs. for R4 to R6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

16.04.2024

CM APPL. 22388/2024*[for placing the documents on record on b/o R-4 to R-6 U/O XLI RULE 27(I)(aa)]*

1. At the outset, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 4 to 6, 'Animesh Mani Tripathi & Anurag Bindal Advocates' through whom the present application has been filed, seeks a discharge. The said counsels are accordingly discharged.
2. Mr. Abhinav Hansaraman, Advocate, enters appearance on behalf of the respondent nos. 4 to 6, who seeks some time to file his Vakaltanama. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify on 02.05.2024, the date already fixed.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 16, 2024/at