



\$~66

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 869/2016, CM APPL. 22388/2024

**SOM DUTTA SHARMA SINCE DECEASED THR HIS LRS**

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Piyush Sharma, Mr. Shivam  
Dubey and Mr. Anuj Kumar Sharma,  
Advs.

versus

**LATA SHARMA**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Pramod Ahuja and Mr. Sumit  
Sahani, Advs. for R-1 to 3.  
Mr. H. S. Sharma and Mr. Rohan  
Panwar, Advs. for R-4 to 6.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

**02.05.2024**

%

List on 06.08.2024 at 02:30 pm.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**MAY 2, 2024/r**