



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 869/2016 & CM APPL. 22388/2024

SOM DUTTA SHARMA SINCE DECEASED THR HIS LRS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. K. K. Rai, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Piyush Sharma, Ms. Medha Tandon, Mr. Anshul Rai, Ms. Sreoshi Chatterjee, Mr. Shivam Dubey and Mr. Anuj kumar Sharma, Advs.

versus

LATA SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pramod Kumar Ahuja and Mr. Sumit Sahani, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

06.08.2024

1. Learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant submits that the appellant is a senior citizen.
2. Let this matter be listed in the category of '*Senior Citizens*' on 28.11.2024.
3. So far as CM APPL. 22388/2024 is concerned, the same shall be considered at the time of hearing of the instant appeal.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 6, 2024/p