



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 12689/2026

IN

+ RFA 869/2016

SOM DUTTA SHARMA SINCE DECEASED

THR HIS LRS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Piyush Sharma, Advocate.

versus

LATA SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **25.02.2026**

CM APPL. 12689/2026

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the appellant seeking early hearing.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice be issued to the respondent through counsel returnable for 15th May, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2026

Rzu