



\$~26

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 12689/2026

IN

+ RFA 869/2016

SOM DUTTA SHARMA SINCE DECEASED THR  
HIS LRS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Piyush Sharma, Mr. Anuj Kumar  
Sharma, Advs.

versus

LATA SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anshul Sharma, Mr. Divyam  
Garg, Mr. Aadish Jain, Mr. Abhishek,  
Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**

**15.05.2026**

%

1. It is already 04:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 1<sup>st</sup> October, 2026.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**MAY 15, 2026**

*Rzu*